28
BOARD TEST SPRING PROBES
1. Bottom plunger travels to “below flush” to the barrel end.
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change
HOw TO ORDER
S - 5 - A - 1 6. 4 - G
                                     1        2        3            4            5
1  ► SERIES S
2  ► SIzE 5
3  ► TIP STylE A, B, F, H, Hl F
4  ► SPRING FORcE 8  Oz. 1 6. 4  Oz.
5  ► PlUNGER PlATING G GOlD D DURAllOyTM
 ► DE-50 DOUBlE-ENDED SERIES
0.050 (1.27) Centers
PROBE SPEcIFIcATIONS
Minimum centers
Drill Size
current Rating
Spring Force
Typical Resistance
Maximum Travel
working Travel
0.050 (1.27)
#64 – 0.035/0.0365 (0.89/0.93)
3 A continuous
2.00 oz (57 g) @ 0.050 (1.27) travel
< 50 mΩ
0.080 (2.03)
0.050 (1.27)
MATERIAlS
Barrel
Spring
Plunger
Nickel /silver, gold plated
Music wire, gold plated
Beryllium copper, gold plated
0.035
(0.89)
0.033
(0.84)
0.026
(0.66)
0.100
(2.54)
0.520
(13.21)
0.034
(0.86)
0.038
(0.97)
0.026
(0.66)
0.025
(0.64)
BEcU TIPS DIAMETER
D
0.033
(0.84)
45°
T45
45°0.033
(0.84)
60°
T60
60°0.033
(0.84)
60°
U
60° 0.026
(0.66)
HOw TO ORDER
DE - 5 0 - D - 2 - G
                                      1            2          3        4        5
1  ► SERIES DE
2  ► SIzE 5 0
3  ► TIP STylE D, T 4 5 , T 6 0 , U
4  ► SPRING FORcE 2 Oz.
5  ► PlUNGER PlATING G GOlD
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Smiths Interconnect:
  100158-006